## TOWN OF NAMAKAGON APPROVED MINUTES

## For - TOWN BOARD MEETING - NOV 21, 2017 At - NAMAKAGON TOWN HALL

(Held immediately after the Special Budget Meeting.)

Meeting called to order at 8:00 P.M. by Robert Rasmussen. Supervisors present were Jack McGregor and Jim Krueger. The treasurer- Arlene Skultety, and Town Clerk- Jeffery Raether and 9 members of the public were also present.

Pledge Allegiance was recited.

Minutes from previous Oct 17, 2017 meeting were read by Clerk Jeff Raether and Jack McGregor made a motion to approve as corrected and was  $2^{nd}$  Jim Krueger. This Motion Carried.

The Financial Report was read by Arlene Skultety, checks approved and signed Oct 23, 2017 - #1786 to Nov 21, 2017 - #1823, Jim Krueger made a motion to approve, per future audit, and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Jack McGregor. Motion Carried. Town Financials are available to the public upon request to the Treasurer.

Comprehensive planning report was read by Mary D'Andrea. Planning commission requested that the Town board take a position on CAFO.

The Town board adopts the Resolution that the Electors approved at the special meeting, to exceed the levy limit in 2018. Motion made by Jack McGregor and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Jim Krueger. Motion carried

Recreation of speed limit ordinance #34 was tabled, until it is rewritten.

Various Correspondences were reviewed:

Robert Rasmussen read the library report dated 11/8/17.

Motion by Jack McGregor to Donate \$500 to the Trail Groomers' Snowmobile Club toward the outstanding invoice (#1034) for the New Grooming Barn.  $2^{nd}$  by Jim Krueger. Motion carried.

Jim Krueger made a motion for the Town to donate \$250 to Cable Natural History Museum.  $2^{nd}$  by Jack McGregor. Motion carried.

No Public Comment.

Set date for next meeting - Dec 12, 2017

Motion to adjourn was made by Jack McGregor and  $2^{nd}$  by Jim Krueger. Motion carried.

Jeffery M. Raether (Town Clerk)